

The Edinburgh Gazette

Published by Authority

Registered as a Newspaper

FRIDAY, 9th MAY 1969

WAGES COUNCILS ACT 1959

LINEN AND COTTON HANDKERCHIEF AND HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND LINEN PIECE GOODS WAGES COUNCIL (GREAT BRITAIN)

THE Linen and Cotton Handkerchief and Houshold Goods and Linen Piece Goods Wages Council (Great Britain) hereby gives notice of its intention to submit to the Secretary of State for Employment and Productivity proposals for (1) amending the provisions relating to holidays and holiday renuneration set out in the Wages Regulation (Linen and Cotton Handkerchief, etc.) (Holidays) Order 1967 (Order H.L.(69)); and (2) the revocation of Order H.L.(69).

Particulars of the proposals are contained in the Wages Council's Notice H.L.(71) which may be obtained on application to the Secretary of the Wages Council at the address given below.

The Wages Council will consider any written representation with respect to the above-mentioned proposals if made to it within 14 days from 9th May 1969. Any such representation should bear the writer's address and signature and be sent to the Secretary, Linen and Cotton Handkerchief and Household Goods and Linen Piece Goods Wages Council (Great Britain), 12 St. James's Square, London S.W.1. It is desirable that persons making objections should state the precise nature of their objections, and quote the number of the Wages Council's Notice of proposals H.L.(71).

YVONNE M. SIMMONS, Secretary.

8th May 1969.

WAGES COUNCILS ACT 1959

LINEN AND COTTON HANDKERCHIEF AND HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND LINEN PIECE GOODS WAGES COUNCIL (GREAT BRITAIN)

THE Linen and Cotton Handkerchief and Household Goods and Linen Piece Goods Wages Council (Great Britain) hereby gives notice of its intention to submit to the Secretary of State for Employment and Productivity proposals for (1) increasing the statutory minimum remuneration set out in the Wages Regulation (Linen and Cotton Handkerchief, etc.) Order 1967 (Order H.L.(68)); and (2) the revocation of Order H.L.(68).

Particulars of the proposals are contained in the Wages Council's Notice H.L.(70) which may be obtained on application to the Secretary of the Wages Council at the address given below.

The Wages Council will consider any written representation with respect to the above-mentioned proposals if made to it within 14 days from 9th May 1969. Any such representation should bear the writer's address and signature and be sent to the Secretary, Linen and Cotton Handkerchief and Household Goods and Linen Piece Goods Wages Council (Great Britain), 12 St. James's Square, London S.W.1. It is desirable that persons making objections should state the precise nature of their objections, and quote the number of the Wages Council's Notice of proposals H.L.(70).

YVONNE M. SIMMONS, Secretary.

8th May 1969.

HER Majesty's Postmaster General hereby gives notice that an automatic telex service will shortly become available between the United Kingdom, the Channel Islands and the Isle of Man on the one hand and Greece on the other hand.

Her Majesty's Postmaster General further gives notice in accordance with paragraph (2) of regulation 2 and regulation 9 of the Telex Regulations, 1965 that on and from the date automatic telex service commences and until further notice, the charges for telex calls from the United Kingdom, the Channel Islands and the Isle of Man on the one hand to Greece on the other hand will be as follows:

Minimum charge for Operator connected call not exceeding 3 minutes	Additional charge for each minute of a minute of an Operator connected call	Number of seconds available per 2d. unit of charge for a fully automatic call
12s. 0d.	4s. 0d.	2.5

Amendment of Waiting Restrictions

TRUNK ROAD A.882 IN THURSO

THE Secretary of State gives notice that he has made an order under sections 1 and 3 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, the effect of which is set out in the Schedule below.

ERIC GILLETT, Assistant Secretary.

Scottish Development Department, 30th April 1969.